(2) The purchase of safety equipment for school buildings and any training 38 

associated with the use of the safety equipment." 39 

SECTION 3.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 40 

Public Instruction the sum of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) in nonrecurring funds to 41 

be allocated to the School Safety Fund. 42 

43 

PART IV. EFFECTIVE DATE 44 
SECTION 4.  Section 3 of this act becomes effective July 1, 2025. The remainder of 45 

this act is effective when it becomes law and applies beginning with the 2025-2026 school year.